

USD (mio)	2013	2014	2015	2016	Marcel Wijma	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2017q1	2017q2	2017q3	2017q4
					2017									
stijging products (2017: 55%-75%)			45%	59%	81%	45%	40%	35%	30%	25%				
stijging royalties			183%	188%	43%	45%	40%	35%	30%	25%				
Net Billings		21,3	38,0	49,3										
Unrecognized revenues		9,7	20,4	19,4										
		46%	54%	39%										
Revenues	7,5	11,6	17,6	29,9	52,0	75,3	105,5	142,4	185,1	231,4	10,9	12,5	14,0	14,5
- product and service	10,8	15,7	24,9	44,9	44,9	65,2	91,2	123,2	160,1	200,2	9,4	10,8	12,1	12,6
- royalties / milestones	0,6	1,7	4,9	7,0	7,0	10,2	14,2	19,2	25,0	31,2	1,5	1,7	1,9	2,0
- government grant income	0,2	0,2	0,1	0,1	0,1									
Costs of goods & services sold	5,8	6,4	6,9	10,1	18,0	26,1	36,5	49,3	64,0	80,1	3,8	4,3	4,9	5,0
Gross profit	1,7	5,2	10,7	19,8	34,0	49,3	69,0	93,1	121,0	151,3	7,1	8,2	9,2	9,5
gross profit % on products and service		40,7%	56,1%	59,4%	60,0%	60,0%	60,0%	60,0%	60,0%	60,0%	60,0%	60,0%	60,0%	60,0%
Operating expenses	13,2	18,3	25,1	32,7	45,8	48,1	50,1	51,8	53,3	54,6	10,8	11,3	11,8	11,9
EBITDA	11,5-	13,1-	14,4-	12,9-	11,8-	1,2	18,9	41,3	67,7	96,7	3,7-	3,1-	2,6-	2,4-